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Race winners

Waterworks 16 km - Overall

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 310 Tom Long / Al Long
 

VET 35+ TK2 55 M 1:09:57.0 -

2 307 Warren Ellis / Alan Crawford
Mitta Mitta 

VET 55+ TK2 75 M 1:11:01.6 +1:04.6

3 302 Donald Campbell / Chris Alger
Fairfield 

VET 65+ TK2 65 M 1:13:32.3 +3:35.3

4 305 Matthew Coulter / Charlie Coulter
Mitta Mitta 

VET 45+ K2 56 M 1:15:47.4 +5:50.4

5 308 Stewart Nicol / Adele Walker
Footscray Canoe Club 

VET 65+ TK2 65 M 1:17:15.3 +7:18.3

6 306 Louise Greenwood / Imelda Padman
Cobram Barooga Canoe Club 

VET 45+ TK2 38 F 1:20:53.2 +10:56.2

7 309 Judith Gibbs / P Harper
Mitta Mitta Canoe Club 

VET 65+ TK2 66 F 1:25:36.0 +15:39.0

8 304 Allan Newhouse / Helen Tongway
Tuross Head 

TC2 VET 70+ 74 F/M 1:25:55.7 +15:58.7

9 303 Thomas Creed / Kyle Neff
Goldfields Paddlers 

TC2 VET 55+ 15 M 1:27:28.2 +17:31.2

10 301 Lisa Newton
Fairfield 

VET 65+ K1 65 F 1:42:51.4 +32:54.4

Waterworks 16 km Female - Overall

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 306 Louise Greenwood / Imelda Padman
Cobram Barooga Canoe Club 

VET 45+ TK2 38 F 1:20:53.2 -

2 309 Judith Gibbs / P Harper
Mitta Mitta Canoe Club 

VET 65+ TK2 66 F 1:25:36.0 +4:42.8

3 301 Lisa Newton
Fairfield 

VET 65+ K1 65 F 1:42:51.4 +21:58.2

Waterworks 16 km Female - VET 45+ TK2

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

2020 Frank Harrison Memorial Race - Sun
Sunday, February 23, 2020 10:00 (GMT+11) - Final results

Sport: Paddling
Location: South Albury, Australia

Start type: Interval wave start
Wave grouping: Custom

Racers: 51
Timed on: LENOVO Lenovo TB-8504X

Timed with: Webscorer PRO 4.2
Updated from: File upload

Updated: Monday, March 2, 2020 14:42 (GMT+11)
Race visibility: Public

Organized by: Paddle Victoria Marathon
Race website: www.vic.paddle.org.au

Race info

Race notes

51 boats, 100 paddlers

https://www.webscorer.com/race?raceid=211440
http://www.vic.paddle.org.au/
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Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 306 Louise Greenwood / Imelda Padman
Cobram Barooga Canoe Club 

VET 45+ TK2 38 F 1:20:53.2 -

Waterworks 16 km Female - VET 65+ K1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 301 Lisa Newton
Fairfield 

VET 65+ K1 65 F 1:42:51.4 -

Waterworks 16 km Female - VET 65+ TK2

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 309 Judith Gibbs / P Harper
Mitta Mitta Canoe Club 

VET 65+ TK2 66 F 1:25:36.0 -

Waterworks 16 km Male - Overall

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 310 Tom Long / Al Long
 

VET 35+ TK2 55 M 1:09:57.0 -

2 307 Warren Ellis / Alan Crawford
Mitta Mitta 

VET 55+ TK2 75 M 1:11:01.6 +1:04.6

3 302 Donald Campbell / Chris Alger
Fairfield 

VET 65+ TK2 65 M 1:13:32.3 +3:35.3

4 305 Matthew Coulter / Charlie Coulter
Mitta Mitta 

VET 45+ K2 56 M 1:15:47.4 +5:50.4

5 308 Stewart Nicol / Adele Walker
Footscray Canoe Club 

VET 65+ TK2 65 M 1:17:15.3 +7:18.3

6 303 Thomas Creed / Kyle Neff
Goldfields Paddlers 

TC2 VET 55+ 15 M 1:27:28.2 +17:31.2

Waterworks 16 km Male - TC2 VET 55+

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 303 Thomas Creed / Kyle Neff
Goldfields Paddlers 

TC2 VET 55+ 15 M 1:27:28.2 -

Waterworks 16 km Male - VET 35+ TK2

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 310 Tom Long / Al Long VET 35+ TK2 55 M 1:09:57.0 -

Waterworks 16 km Male - VET 45+ K2

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 305 Matthew Coulter / Charlie Coulter
Mitta Mitta 

VET 45+ K2 56 M 1:15:47.4 -

Waterworks 16 km Male - VET 55+ TK2

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 307 Warren Ellis / Alan Crawford
Mitta Mitta 

VET 55+ TK2 75 M 1:11:01.6 -

Waterworks 16 km Male - VET 65+ TK2

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 302 Donald Campbell / Chris Alger
Fairfield 

VET 65+ TK2 65 M 1:13:32.3 -
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Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

2 308 Stewart Nicol / Adele Walker
Footscray Canoe Club 

VET 65+ TK2 65 M 1:17:15.3 +3:43.0

Waterworks 16 km Female/Male - Overall

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 304 Allan Newhouse / Helen Tongway
Tuross Head 

TC2 VET 70+ 74 F/M 1:25:55.7 -

Waterworks 16 km Female/Male - TC2 VET 70+

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 304 Allan Newhouse / Helen Tongway
Tuross Head 

TC2 VET 70+ 74 F/M 1:25:55.7 -

Weir Wall 26 km - Overall

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 208 Hamish Young / Isaac Johnson
INCC 

Open K2 23 M 1:38:01.7 -

2 202 Brendan Clarke / Bryce Newton
Barwon Heads 

Open K2 22 M 1:38:50.8 +0:49.1

3 233 Kieran Babich / Casey Haynes
South Turramurra 

Open K2 32 M 1:41:26.5 +3:24.8

4 206 Dominic Scarfe / John Young
INCC 

Open K2 56 M 1:43:57.3 +5:55.6

5 207 Russell Wood / Matt Flower
Mitta Mitta Canoe Club 

Open K2 43 M 1:46:18.7 +8:17.0

6 203 Kate Leverett / Mick Leverett
Barwon Heads 

Open K2 37 F/M 1:49:00.1 +10:58.4

7 223 Brett Anderson / Matt Windon
Mitta Mitta Canoe Club / Manly Waringah 

Rec Doubles 62 M 1:49:19.9 +11:18.2

8 211 Nathan Jones / Brianna Jones
Barwon Heads / INCC 

Open K2 20 F 1:50:51.0 +12:49.3

9 221 Andrew Singleton / Neil White
Footscray Canoe Club 

Rec Doubles 56 M 1:51:50.3 +13:48.6

10 210 Maddie Lamb / Travis Lamb
Ocean Grove 

Open K2 19 F/M 1:55:51.8 +17:50.1

11 212 Ross Hamilton / Tom Holley
Albury 

Open K2 33 M 1:56:08.8 +18:07.1

12 232 Jeff Hosnell / Duncan Johnstone
Lane Cove 

Open K2 68 M 1:56:39.1 +18:37.4

13 231 Laura Lee
Windsor 

VET 35+ K1 41 F 1:57:13.5 +19:11.8

14 225 Warwick Sherwood / Greg Morris
LCRKC 

Rec Doubles 60 M 1:58:18.7 +20:17.0

15 209 Rachel De Kretser / Megan Macko
INCC 

Open K2 20 F 2:00:25.7 +22:24.0

16 224 Greg Hillier / Sue Smith
Hunter Valley Paddlesports Club 

Rec Doubles 53 F/M 2:01:52.2 +23:50.5

17 111 Stephen Routley / Rowan Doyle
FCC 

UC2 Open 55 M 2:04:02.5 +26:00.8

18 227 Angela Farrell / Mal Plane
Wagga Bidgee Canoe Club 

VET 35+ TK2 47 F/M 2:05:04.9 +27:03.2

19 220 Karen Turner / Tim Fitzgerald
No Club 

Rec Doubles 55 F/M 2:05:19.0 +27:17.3

20 112 James Miller / Brett Sutton
Shepparton/no club 

TC2 Open 55 M 2:06:59.1 +28:57.4

21 110 Alan Pierson / Tony Bond
Hunter Valley / EMCC 

C2 Open 54 M 2:07:27.2 +29:25.5

22 118 Peter Bedggood / Gary Creed
Yarra Valley Kayaking 

TC2 Open 56 M 2:08:34.9 +30:33.2
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Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

23 120 Frank Kingma / Annett Boath
Varsity Lakes Paddlers Club 

TC2 Open 63 F/M 2:09:05.4 +31:03.7

24 230 Andrea Szkibik / Nicole Tattersall
PLCC 

VET 35+ TK2 57 F 2:09:15.9 +31:14.2

25 228 Lucy Widdup / Shay Eliot
MMCC 

VET 35+ TK2 43 F 2:09:50.7 +31:49.0

26 229 Peter Murphy / Jenny McIlquham
Wagga Bidgee 

VET 35+ TK2 67 F/M 2:09:51.4 +31:49.7

27 117 Damien Guthrie / Danny Dunn
Cobram Barooga Canoe Club 

TC2 Open 28 M 2:10:43.2 +32:41.5

28 116 Michael Dinkgreve / Tyler Creed
None 

TC2 Open 57 M 2:11:21.4 +33:19.7

29 104 Lynsey York / Rod Clark
Goldfields Paddlers 

TC2 Open 35 F/M 2:14:03.3 +36:01.6

30 109 Kim Navera / Jennifer Tjoe
Sutherland Shire Canoe Club 

C2 Open 35 F/M 2:17:31.4 +39:29.7

31 114 Arnie Shanahan / Sam Dinkgreve
Geelong Canoe Club / No club 

TC2 Open 17 M 2:17:50.0 +39:48.3

32 101 Karlie Verbeek / Ashley Bell
Echuca Moama 

TC2 Open 46 F/M 2:17:50.6 +39:48.9

33 115 Jack Wilson / Neil Tattsersall
Shepparton Canoe Club 

TC2 Open 30 M 2:18:10.2 +40:08.5

34 102 Keith Lane / Jessica Lane
PLCC 

TC2 Open 57 F/M 2:18:51.1 +40:49.4

35 119 Alex Brunacci / Mark Grey
Geelong 

TC2 Open 57 M 2:19:29.5 +41:27.8

36 106 Kate Dawson / Steve Dawson
Sutherland Shire 

TC2 Open 47 F/M 2:19:44.1 +41:42.4

37 113 Matthew Lane / Jason Farley
N/A 

TC2 Open 23 M 2:21:35.2 +43:33.5

38 103 Michelle Creed / Raymond Creed
Goldfields Paddlers 

TC2 Open 42 F/M 2:23:03.6 +45:01.9

39 107 Darren Neff / Keren Creed
Goldfields Paddlers 

TC2 Open 53 F/M 2:24:19.4 +46:17.7

40 108 Julie Keillor / Michelle Wilson
Shepparton 

OC2/Va'a V2 65 F 2:27:01.8 +49:00.1

41 226 Anthony Duffin
Swan Hill Canoe Club 

Rec Doubles 55 M 2:33:51.2 +55:49.5

Weir Wall 26 km Female - Overall

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 211 Nathan Jones / Brianna Jones
Barwon Heads / INCC 

Open K2 20 F 1:50:51.0 -

2 231 Laura Lee
Windsor 

VET 35+ K1 41 F 1:57:13.5 +6:22.5

3 209 Rachel De Kretser / Megan Macko
INCC 

Open K2 20 F 2:00:25.7 +9:34.7

4 230 Andrea Szkibik / Nicole Tattersall
PLCC 

VET 35+ TK2 57 F 2:09:15.9 +18:24.9

5 228 Lucy Widdup / Shay Eliot
MMCC 

VET 35+ TK2 43 F 2:09:50.7 +18:59.7

6 108 Julie Keillor / Michelle Wilson
Shepparton 

OC2/Va'a V2 65 F 2:27:01.8 +36:10.8

Weir Wall 26 km Female - OC2/Va'a V2

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 108 Julie Keillor / Michelle Wilson
Shepparton 

OC2/Va'a V2 65 F 2:27:01.8 -

Weir Wall 26 km Female - Open K2
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Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time DifferencePlace Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 211 Nathan Jones / Brianna Jones
Barwon Heads / INCC 

Open K2 20 F 1:50:51.0 -

2 209 Rachel De Kretser / Megan Macko
INCC 

Open K2 20 F 2:00:25.7 +9:34.7

Weir Wall 26 km Female - VET 35+ K1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 231 Laura Lee
Windsor 

VET 35+ K1 41 F 1:57:13.5 -

Weir Wall 26 km Female - VET 35+ TK2

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 230 Andrea Szkibik / Nicole Tattersall
PLCC 

VET 35+ TK2 57 F 2:09:15.9 -

2 228 Lucy Widdup / Shay Eliot
MMCC 

VET 35+ TK2 43 F 2:09:50.7 +0:34.8

Weir Wall 26 km Male - Overall

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 208 Hamish Young / Isaac Johnson
INCC 

Open K2 23 M 1:38:01.7 -

2 202 Brendan Clarke / Bryce Newton
Barwon Heads 

Open K2 22 M 1:38:50.8 +0:49.1

3 233 Kieran Babich / Casey Haynes
South Turramurra 

Open K2 32 M 1:41:26.5 +3:24.8

4 206 Dominic Scarfe / John Young
INCC 

Open K2 56 M 1:43:57.3 +5:55.6

5 207 Russell Wood / Matt Flower
Mitta Mitta Canoe Club 

Open K2 43 M 1:46:18.7 +8:17.0

6 223 Brett Anderson / Matt Windon
Mitta Mitta Canoe Club / Manly Waringah 

Rec Doubles 62 M 1:49:19.9 +11:18.2

7 221 Andrew Singleton / Neil White
Footscray Canoe Club 

Rec Doubles 56 M 1:51:50.3 +13:48.6

8 212 Ross Hamilton / Tom Holley
Albury 

Open K2 33 M 1:56:08.8 +18:07.1

9 232 Jeff Hosnell / Duncan Johnstone
Lane Cove 

Open K2 68 M 1:56:39.1 +18:37.4

10 225 Warwick Sherwood / Greg Morris
LCRKC 

Rec Doubles 60 M 1:58:18.7 +20:17.0

11 111 Stephen Routley / Rowan Doyle
FCC 

UC2 Open 55 M 2:04:02.5 +26:00.8

12 112 James Miller / Brett Sutton
Shepparton/no club 

TC2 Open 55 M 2:06:59.1 +28:57.4

13 110 Alan Pierson / Tony Bond
Hunter Valley / EMCC 

C2 Open 54 M 2:07:27.2 +29:25.5

14 118 Peter Bedggood / Gary Creed
Yarra Valley Kayaking 

TC2 Open 56 M 2:08:34.9 +30:33.2

15 117 Damien Guthrie / Danny Dunn
Cobram Barooga Canoe Club 

TC2 Open 28 M 2:10:43.2 +32:41.5

16 116 Michael Dinkgreve / Tyler Creed
None 

TC2 Open 57 M 2:11:21.4 +33:19.7

17 114 Arnie Shanahan / Sam Dinkgreve
Geelong Canoe Club / No club 

TC2 Open 17 M 2:17:50.0 +39:48.3

18 115 Jack Wilson / Neil Tattsersall
Shepparton Canoe Club 

TC2 Open 30 M 2:18:10.2 +40:08.5

19 119 Alex Brunacci / Mark Grey
Geelong 

TC2 Open 57 M 2:19:29.5 +41:27.8

20 113 Matthew Lane / Jason Farley
N/A 

TC2 Open 23 M 2:21:35.2 +43:33.5
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Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

21 226 Anthony Duffin
Swan Hill Canoe Club 

Rec Doubles 55 M 2:33:51.2 +55:49.5

Weir Wall 26 km Male - C2 Open

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 110 Alan Pierson / Tony Bond
Hunter Valley / EMCC 

C2 Open 54 M 2:07:27.2 -

Weir Wall 26 km Male - Open K2

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 208 Hamish Young / Isaac Johnson
INCC 

Open K2 23 M 1:38:01.7 -

2 202 Brendan Clarke / Bryce Newton
Barwon Heads 

Open K2 22 M 1:38:50.8 +0:49.1

3 233 Kieran Babich / Casey Haynes
South Turramurra 

Open K2 32 M 1:41:26.5 +3:24.8

4 206 Dominic Scarfe / John Young
INCC 

Open K2 56 M 1:43:57.3 +5:55.6

5 207 Russell Wood / Matt Flower
Mitta Mitta Canoe Club 

Open K2 43 M 1:46:18.7 +8:17.0

6 212 Ross Hamilton / Tom Holley
Albury 

Open K2 33 M 1:56:08.8 +18:07.1

7 232 Jeff Hosnell / Duncan Johnstone
Lane Cove 

Open K2 68 M 1:56:39.1 +18:37.4

Weir Wall 26 km Male - Rec Doubles

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 223 Brett Anderson / Matt Windon
Mitta Mitta Canoe Club / Manly Waringah 

Rec Doubles 62 M 1:49:19.9 -

2 221 Andrew Singleton / Neil White
Footscray Canoe Club 

Rec Doubles 56 M 1:51:50.3 +2:30.4

3 225 Warwick Sherwood / Greg Morris
LCRKC 

Rec Doubles 60 M 1:58:18.7 +8:58.8

4 226 Anthony Duffin
Swan Hill Canoe Club 

Rec Doubles 55 M 2:33:51.2 +44:31.3

Weir Wall 26 km Male - TC2 Open

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 112 James Miller / Brett Sutton
Shepparton/no club 

TC2 Open 55 M 2:06:59.1 -

2 118 Peter Bedggood / Gary Creed
Yarra Valley Kayaking 

TC2 Open 56 M 2:08:34.9 +1:35.8

3 117 Damien Guthrie / Danny Dunn
Cobram Barooga Canoe Club 

TC2 Open 28 M 2:10:43.2 +3:44.1

4 116 Michael Dinkgreve / Tyler Creed
None 

TC2 Open 57 M 2:11:21.4 +4:22.3

5 114 Arnie Shanahan / Sam Dinkgreve
Geelong Canoe Club / No club 

TC2 Open 17 M 2:17:50.0 +10:50.9

6 115 Jack Wilson / Neil Tattsersall
Shepparton Canoe Club 

TC2 Open 30 M 2:18:10.2 +11:11.1

7 119 Alex Brunacci / Mark Grey
Geelong 

TC2 Open 57 M 2:19:29.5 +12:30.4

8 113 Matthew Lane / Jason Farley
N/A 

TC2 Open 23 M 2:21:35.2 +14:36.1

Weir Wall 26 km Male - UC2 Open
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Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time DifferencePlace Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 111 Stephen Routley / Rowan Doyle
FCC 

UC2 Open 55 M 2:04:02.5 -

Weir Wall 26 km Female/Male - Overall

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 203 Kate Leverett / Mick Leverett
Barwon Heads 

Open K2 37 F/M 1:49:00.1 -

2 210 Maddie Lamb / Travis Lamb
Ocean Grove 

Open K2 19 F/M 1:55:51.8 +6:51.7

3 224 Greg Hillier / Sue Smith
Hunter Valley Paddlesports Club 

Rec Doubles 53 F/M 2:01:52.2 +12:52.1

4 227 Angela Farrell / Mal Plane
Wagga Bidgee Canoe Club 

VET 35+ TK2 47 F/M 2:05:04.9 +16:04.8

5 220 Karen Turner / Tim Fitzgerald
No Club 

Rec Doubles 55 F/M 2:05:19.0 +16:18.9

6 120 Frank Kingma / Annett Boath
Varsity Lakes Paddlers Club 

TC2 Open 63 F/M 2:09:05.4 +20:05.3

7 229 Peter Murphy / Jenny McIlquham
Wagga Bidgee 

VET 35+ TK2 67 F/M 2:09:51.4 +20:51.3

8 104 Lynsey York / Rod Clark
Goldfields Paddlers 

TC2 Open 35 F/M 2:14:03.3 +25:03.2

9 109 Kim Navera / Jennifer Tjoe
Sutherland Shire Canoe Club 

C2 Open 35 F/M 2:17:31.4 +28:31.3

10 101 Karlie Verbeek / Ashley Bell
Echuca Moama 

TC2 Open 46 F/M 2:17:50.6 +28:50.5

11 102 Keith Lane / Jessica Lane
PLCC 

TC2 Open 57 F/M 2:18:51.1 +29:51.0

12 106 Kate Dawson / Steve Dawson
Sutherland Shire 

TC2 Open 47 F/M 2:19:44.1 +30:44.0

13 103 Michelle Creed / Raymond Creed
Goldfields Paddlers 

TC2 Open 42 F/M 2:23:03.6 +34:03.5

14 107 Darren Neff / Keren Creed
Goldfields Paddlers 

TC2 Open 53 F/M 2:24:19.4 +35:19.3

Weir Wall 26 km Female/Male - C2 Open

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 109 Kim Navera / Jennifer Tjoe
Sutherland Shire Canoe Club 

C2 Open 35 F/M 2:17:31.4 -

Weir Wall 26 km Female/Male - Open K2

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 203 Kate Leverett / Mick Leverett
Barwon Heads 

Open K2 37 F/M 1:49:00.1 -

2 210 Maddie Lamb / Travis Lamb
Ocean Grove 

Open K2 19 F/M 1:55:51.8 +6:51.7

Weir Wall 26 km Female/Male - Rec Doubles

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 224 Greg Hillier / Sue Smith
Hunter Valley Paddlesports Club 

Rec Doubles 53 F/M 2:01:52.2 -

2 220 Karen Turner / Tim Fitzgerald
No Club 

Rec Doubles 55 F/M 2:05:19.0 +3:26.8

Weir Wall 26 km Female/Male - TC2 Open

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference
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Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 120 Frank Kingma / Annett Boath
Varsity Lakes Paddlers Club 

TC2 Open 63 F/M 2:09:05.4 -

2 104 Lynsey York / Rod Clark
Goldfields Paddlers 

TC2 Open 35 F/M 2:14:03.3 +4:57.9

3 101 Karlie Verbeek / Ashley Bell
Echuca Moama 

TC2 Open 46 F/M 2:17:50.6 +8:45.2

4 102 Keith Lane / Jessica Lane
PLCC 

TC2 Open 57 F/M 2:18:51.1 +9:45.7

5 106 Kate Dawson / Steve Dawson
Sutherland Shire 

TC2 Open 47 F/M 2:19:44.1 +10:38.7

6 103 Michelle Creed / Raymond Creed
Goldfields Paddlers 

TC2 Open 42 F/M 2:23:03.6 +13:58.2

7 107 Darren Neff / Keren Creed
Goldfields Paddlers 

TC2 Open 53 F/M 2:24:19.4 +15:14.0

Weir Wall 26 km Female/Male - VET 35+ TK2

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 227 Angela Farrell / Mal Plane
Wagga Bidgee Canoe Club 

VET 35+ TK2 47 F/M 2:05:04.9 -

2 229 Peter Murphy / Jenny McIlquham
Wagga Bidgee 

VET 35+ TK2 67 F/M 2:09:51.4 +4:46.5


